# OP \$190.00 1934040

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC		03/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C & K Market, Inc.
Street Address:	850 O'Hare Parkway
City:	Medford
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97504
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934040	RAY'S FOOD PLACE
Registration Number:	3864247	C&K MARKET
Registration Number:	3872828	C&K MARKET
Registration Number:	4107664	C&K C&K MARKET, INC.
Registration Number:	4330097	RAY'S
Registration Number:	4009446	RAY'S FOOD PLACE
Registration Number:	4009444	RAY'S

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009985-0091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0385

DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Crystal_C&K - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page1.tif			
source=Crystal_C&K - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page2.tif			
source=Crystal_C&K - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0386

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 10, 2017

WHEREAS, C & K Market, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Borrower"), and Crystal Financial LLC, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Secured Parties, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement);

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Borrower granted to the Agent a security interest in all of the Borrower's Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks shown on Exhibit A hereto;

**WHEREAS**, the Agent filed the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on August 12, 2014 at Reel 005342, Frame 0136;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

This release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed with the PTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 91082767.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0387

# CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Evren Özargun

Title: Managing Director

**REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0388** 

# EXHIBIT A

# **Trademarks**

Owner	Title (Mark)	Registration Number	Registration Date
C & K Market, Inc.	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	1934040	11/07/95
C & K Market, Inc.	Market.	3864247	10/19/10
C & K Market, Inc.	C&K MARKET	3872828	11/09/10
C & K Market, Inc.	C&K MARKET INC	4107664	03/06/12
C & K Market, Inc.		4330097	05/07/13
C & K Market, Inc.	FOOD WALE	4009446	08/09/11
C & K Market, Inc.		4009444	08/09/11

DB1/ 91082767.2

**RECORDED: 03/13/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0389